
from 3 September 2018

 Swindon | Marlborough | Pewsey | Durrington | Amesbury | Salisbury

sch schooldays only

hols school holidays only

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

hols sch
Swindon bus station 0825 0925 0955 1025 1125 1225 1325 1445 1445 1525 1640 1740 1830
Queens Drive New College 0832 0932 1002 1032 1132 1232 1332 1452 1452 1532 1647 1747 1837
Great Western Hospital main entrance 1841
Great Western Hospital Marlborough Road 0836 0936 1006 1036 1136 1236 1336 1456 1456 1536 1651 1751 1843
Chiseldon Marlborough Road 0841 0941 1011 1041 1141 1241 1341 1501 1501 1541 1656 1756 1848
Chiseldon Station Road 1850
Chiseldon Elm Tree Inn 1852
Ogbourne St George village 1900
Marlborough High St Lloyds Bank 0856 0956 1026 1056 1156 1256 1356 1516 1516 1556 1711 1811 1908
Oare A345 0905 1005 1035 1105 1205 1305 1405 1525 1535 1605 1720 1820 1917
Pewsey North Street                                          arrive 0913 1013 1043 1113 1213 1313 1413 1533 1543 1613 1728 1828 1925

connecting services using the same bus, so you can remain on board and buy through tickets

Pewsey North Street                                        depart 0915 1015 1043 1115 1215 1315 1415 1540 1545 1615 1730 1830 1925
Salisbury Road Business Park 0919 1019 1045 1119 1219 1319 1419 1544 1549 1619 1734 1834 1927
Upavon Ship Inn 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1552 1557 1627 1742 1842
Enford bus shelter 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1557 1602 1632 1747 1847
Netheravon school 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1604 1609 1639 1754 1854
Larkhill Medical Centre 1904
Durrington Rangers Garage 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1614 1619 1649 1804 1917
Bulford High Street 1920
Countess Road Totterdown 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1618 1623 1653 1808
Amesbury The Centre 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1622 1627 1657 1812 1929
Boscombe Down Raleigh Crescent 1934
Archers Gate Underwood Drive 1937
Old Sarum Partridge Way 1947
Beehive roundabout 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1631 1636 1706 1821 1949
Castle Road St Francis Church 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1634 1639 1709 1824 1952
Salisbury Blue Boar Row 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1642 1647 1717 1831 1959

this service is provided with 
funding  from Wiltshire Council

operates as  between Pewsey and Salisburyruns via Marlborough St John’s school

Saturdays 

Swindon bus station 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1740 1830
Queens Drive New College 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1747 1837
Great Western Hospital main entrance 1841
Great Western Hospital Marlborough Road 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1751 1843
Chiseldon Marlborough Road 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1756 1848
Chiseldon Station Road 1850
Chiseldon Elm Tree Inn 1852
Ogbourne St George village 1900
Marlborough High St Lloyds Bank 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1811 1908
Oare A345 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1820 1917
Pewsey North Street                                          arrive 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1828 1925

connecting services using the same bus, so you can remain on board and buy through tickets

Pewsey North Street                                        depart 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1830 1925
Salisbury Road Business Park 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1834 1927
Upavon Ship Inn 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1842
Enford bus shelter 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1847
Netheravon school 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1854
Larkhill Medical Centre 1904
Durrington Rangers Garage 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1917
Bulford High Street 1920
Countess Road Totterdown 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753
Amesbury The Centre 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1929
Boscombe Down Raleigh Crescent 1934
Archers Gate Underwood Drive 1937
Old Sarum Partridge Way 1947
Beehive roundabout 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1949
Castle Road St Francis Church 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1952
Salisbury Blue Boar Row 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1959

operates as  
between Pewsey 
and Salisbury

Sorry, no buses on Sundays 
or public holidays

route



from 3 September 2018

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Salisbury Blue Boar Row (N) 0655 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625
Castle Road opp St Francis Church 0659 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1632
Beehive roundabout 0703 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1636
Amesbury The Centre 0712 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645
Countess Road Totterdown 0716 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649
Durrington Rangers Garage 0720 0820 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653
Netheravon school 0730 0830 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703
Enford bus shelter 0735 0835 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708
Upavon Ship Inn 0704 0740 0840 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713
Salisbury Road Business Park 0712 0749 0849 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722
Pewsey North Street                                          arrive 0716 0753 0853 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726

connecting services using the same bus, so you can remain on board and buy through tickets
Pewsey North Street                                        depart 0716 0755 0855 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
Oare A345 0724 0801 0901 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734
Marlborough High St Lloyds Bank 0740 0821 0916 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749
Chiseldon Marlborough Road 0755 0836 0929 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802
Great Western Hospital Marlborough Road 0800 0841 0934 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Queens Drive New College 0805 0846 0938 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811
Swindon bus station 0815 0854 0944 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817

via Marlborough St John’s School on schooldays

this service is provided with 
funding  from Wiltshire Council

Sorry, no buses on Sundays 
or public holidays

Saturdays 

Salisbury Blue Boar Row (N) 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625
Castle Road opp St Francis Church 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630
Beehive roundabout 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634
Amesbury The Centre 0728 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645
Countess Road Totterdown 0731 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649
Durrington Rangers Garage 0735 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653
Netheravon school 0745 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703
Enford bus shelter 0750 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708
Upavon Ship Inn 0755 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713
Salisbury Road Business Park 0802 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722
Pewsey North Street                                          arrive 0805 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726

connecting services using the same bus, so you can remain on board and buy through tickets
Pewsey North Street                                        depart 0806 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
Oare A345 0812 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734
Marlborough High St Lloyds Bank 0827 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749
Chiseldon Marlborough Road 0840 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802
Great Western Hospital Marlborough Road 0845 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Queens Drive New College 0849 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811
Swindon bus station 0855 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817

Salisbury | Amesbury | Durrington | Pewsey | Marlborough | Swindon route


